# CH \$215.00 4153622

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veracity Payment Solutions, Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vanco Payment Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Northridge	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4153622	SYMPHONY PAYMENT SUITE
Registration Number:	4153620	VERACITY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4044626	BEYOND PROCESSING
Registration Number:	3760487	ACHIEVERS ALLIANCE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3691769	MYVERACITY
Registration Number:	3785513	BEQUEST
Registration Number:	3397538	VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, CONNECTING R
Registration Number:	3435117	TRUTH IN PROCESSING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0943

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MISC-1-A (366810-1002)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow	
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GA - Secretary of State VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS INC#page1.tif source=GA - Secretary of State VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS INC#page2.tif source=GA - Secretary of State VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS INC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0944

Control No.: 06103645

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE**

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name Changed To

VANCO PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on January 01, 2015 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 02, 2015



B: P.h

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: Cyx7Jk7k

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0945

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### OF VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), certifies that:

1

The name of the Corporation presenting these Articles of Amendment is VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

2.

The date of the filing of the Seventh Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia was August 13, 2013.

3.

These Articles of Amendment were duly adopted pursuant to Section 14-2-1003 of the GBCC by the consent of shareholders of the Corporation, dated as of December 23, 2014, upon recommendation of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

4.

These Articles of Amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2015.

5

The undersigned does hereby certify that a notice to publish the filing of the articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A.§14-2-1006.1

6

The Seventh Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended as follows:

I. Article I is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

L

The name of the corporation is Vanco Payment Solutions, Inc.

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

EAST\87426811,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has paused these Articles of Amelidiment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

VERACITY PAYMENT SOCUTIONS, INC.

By! Michel Revin R. Les Tille: Chief Bigoutive Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0947